Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #11 -- Saturday, August 3, 2024
Nevraska Region -- Lincoln Airpark -- Lincoln, NE

Final Results

Ps Class

No. Driver

Car Model

Total

T1 AS 84 David Green 2008 Corvette Z06 Wich 62.251 62.400 62.122 61.515 61.515
2 AS 87 Justin Eckles 2008 Corvette 206 Neb 63.842 63.534 63.471 62.708 62.708
3 AS 67 Wendell Karr-Ake 2014 Porsche Cayman S NeOk 69.193(2) 64.848 64.943 65.145 64.848

T1 ASL 87 Sue Eckles 2008 Corvette Z06 Neb 69.610(1) 67.946 67.241 65.851 65.851
2 ASL 67 Bev Carlile 2014 Porsche Cayman S NeOk 70.926 DNF 69.939 68.805 68.805

T1 BS 142 Alex Bronson 2018 Ford Focus RS DMV 65.420(1) 67.529(2) 67.230(2) 63.433 63.433

T2 BS 42 Mike Bronson 2018 Ford Focus RS DMV 65.170 66.440(1) 65.722 64.775 64.775
3 BS 2 James Harrison 2021 Toyota GR Supra Wich 66.933 65.905 65.934 65.681 65.681
4 BS 92 John LaRandeau 2023 Toyota GR Corolla Neb 71.424(2) 66.197 67.052 66.754 66.197

T1 BSL 92 Ann LaRandeau 2023 Toyota GR Corolla Neb 80.604 75.659 75.946 74.787 74.787

T1CS 90 Matt McCabe 2024 Mazda MX-5 Neb 66.136(1) 63.871 63.742 63.853 63.742

T2 CS 92 Mason Smith 2022 Mazda MX-5 Wich 64.635 65.815(1) 65.748(1) 65.524(1) 64.635
3CS 11 Jon Tregoning 2021 Mazda MX-5 Colo 71.446 69.229 68.986 68.910 68.910
4 CS 60 Chuck Richter 2001 BMW Z3 Neb 71.752 70.448 DNF DNF 70.448
5CS 21 Cortney Oltjenbruns 2004 Honda S2000 Neb 73.882 78.931(2) 77.646(2) 80.098(2) 73.882

T1 DS 98 Neal Tovsen 2022 Toyota GR86 Milw DNF 62.832 62.630 63.369 62.630

T2 DS 36 Greg Reno 2022 Toyota GR86 Kan 62.827 65.061(1) 62.675 62.731 62.675

T3 DS 85 Tom DeYoung 2023 Toyota GR86 StL 64.098 63.549 63.673 63.358 63.358
4 DS 99 Dave Eggert 2023 Toyota GR86 DMV 67.189(1) 64.440 64.002 67.247(1) 64.002
5 DS 11 Jim Monroe 2024 Toyota GR86 Wich 64.652 67.201(2) DNF 67.491(2) 64.652
6 DS 199 Spencer Dewey 2023 Toyota GR86 DMV 65.856 65.784 DNF 64.808 64.808
7 DS 111 Timothy Thompson 2016 Ford Focus RS Wich 65.191 67.649(2) 67.332(1) 65.334 65.191
8 DS 47 lan Schmitz 2022 Hyundai Veloster N Neb 65.513 67.819(1) 65.410 65.824 65.410

T1 ES 84 Eric Peterson 2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder NCar 66.884(1) 64.774 66.137(1) 66.252(1) 64.774

T2 ES 199 Theresa Walton 1999 Mazda Miata Sal  69.225 67.145 69.026(1) 68.993(1) 67.145
3 ES 99 Mark Walton 1999 Mazda Miata Sal  69.623 68.611 68.150 67.563 67.563
4 ES 15 Nathan Jones-Walker 1999 Mazda Miata KC DNF DNF 67.919 68.332 67.919
5 ES 115 Zachary Nusbaum 1999 Mazda Miata KC  70.239 68.403 68.338 67.928 67.928
6 ES 13 Jason Rash 2000 Mazda Miata KC DNF 73.786 DNF 75.749 73.786

T1FS 41 Ron Bistrais 2020 Camaro SS 1LE Phx 64.120 64.017 62.868 63.335 62.868

T2 FS 94 Brian Meyer 2020 Ford Shelby GT350 Neb 72.867(3) 63.324 64.874(1) 71.004(1) 63.324

T3 FS 126 James Darden 2022 Mustang Colo 64.223 65.677(1) 67.152(2) 63.360 63.360
4 FS 39 Tim Mason 2021 Mustang Mach 1 Tex 63.695 64.303 63.930 63.813 63.695
5FS 5 Ivy Chang 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 Tex 68.233 66.485 65.360 73.909 65.360
6 FS 26 Jeannette Wicks 2023 Mustang Mach 1 ConD 69.670 72.408 68.837 66.667 66.667
7 FS 136 Matthew Schwartz 2005 Nissan 350Z KC  69.421 67.738 68.177 67.077 67.077

T1 GS 95 Ron Williams 2019 Honda Civic Si Kan 66.230(1) 64.320 65.811(1) 66.366(1) 64.320

T2 GS 194 Laney Blume 2018 Honda Civic Si Kan 67.472 65.016 DNF DNF 65.016
3 GS 94 Russell Blume 2018 Honda Civic Si Kan 70.209(2) 65.369 67.461(1) 65.320 65.320
4 GS 24 Scott Oliver 2003 BMW 330i Neb DNF 76.719(1) DNF 75.260 75.260

T1 HS 96 Doug Gill 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS 71.186 69.987 DNF 69.675 69.675
2 HS 196 Lori Gill 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS 77.081 77.849(1) 78.797(1) 76.456 76.456

T1 CSX 83 Jeremy Scotton 2006 Mazda MX-5 KC  69.998(1) 66.735 65.848 DNF 65.848



2 CSX
T1 CSM
T2 CSM

3 CSM

4 CSM
T1 CSML
T1 SSC
T2 SSC
T3 SSC
T4 SSC

5 SSC

6 SSC

7 SSC

8 SSC

9 SSC
10 SSC
11 SSC
T1 SSCL
T2 SSCL

3 SSCL

4 SSCL
T1 SST
T1 STU
T2 STU

3 STU

4 STU

5 STU
T1 STR
T2 STR
T3 STR

4 STR

5 STR

6 STR

7 STR

8 STR

9 STR
T1 STRL
T1 STX
T1 STS
T2 STS
T3 STS

4 STS

5 STS

6 STS

7 STS

8 STS
T1 STH

2 STH
T1 CAMS

14 John Kinton
197 Martin Montagno

94 Donald Knop

97 Carla Russo
194 Max Knop

94 Kellie Knop

99 Joey Green

98 Paul Brown

77 Heath Helmick
177 Alexander von Bevern
151 Dan Costello
133 Daniel Rowland

79 Chris Peterson

51 Stephen Costello

66 Chris Jenkins
179 Tim Heaton

33 Neil Rowland

98 Meredith Brown

51 Stephanie Wells

99 Whitney Ahren
199 Marcia Haynes

9 Eric Davis

99 Brent Schneekloth

97 Brian Killourhy

66 Andrew Advani

45 Mark Hill

19 Austin Pape
198 Billy Davis
187 Jeremy Wilson
199 David Whitener

98 Bob Davis

85 Brandon Dan

99 Kim Whitener
193 Pax Rolfe

93 Robert Seelig

87 Galen Wilson

87 Ali Wilson

43 Addison Bell

98 Riley Heaton
189 Mason Herrick

89 Mike Herrick

50 Thomas Waylett
184 Andrew Clark

37 Jackson Lee

4 Matthew Eaton

84 Teresa Gualtieri-Clark
189 Carter Heaton

89 Julie Heaton

24 James Woodward

2014 Mazda MX5
2008 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Shelby GT
2008 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Shelby GT
2007 Ford Shelby GT
2015 Subaru BRZ

2016 Scion FR-S

2013 Subaru BRZ

2013 Subaru BRZ

2013 Scion FR-S

2013 Scion FR-S

2016 Scion FR-S

2013 Scion FR-S

2014 Scion FR-S

2013 Subaru BRZ

2013 Scion FR-S

2016 Scion FR-S

2013 Scion FR-S

2015 Subaru BRZ

2015 Subaru BRZ

2006 Lotus Elise

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX RS
2010 Porsche Cayman S
2019 Subaru WRX STI
2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX
2007 Subaru Impreza WRX
2019 Mazda MX-5
2021 Mazda MX-5
2015 Scion FRS

2019 Mazda MX-5
2020 Mazda MX-5
2015 Scion FR-S

2021 Mazda MX-5
2021 Mazda MX-5
2021 Mazda MX-5
2021 Mazda MX-5
2005 Mazda RX-8
1990 Mazda Miata
1988 Honda CRX

1988 Honda CRX

1991 Mazda Miata
1988 Honda CRX Si
1990 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1988 Honda CRX Si
2016 Subaru WRX
2016 Subaru WRX
2008 Pontiac Solstice GXP

NeOk 68.293

StL
Neb
StL
Neb
Neb
Neb

66.171
68.613
68.151
76.083(2)
72.430
DNF

NeOk 65.484

KC
KC
Neb
KC
NCar
Neb
Colo
Neb
KC

65.590
65.970
64.348
65.825
66.502
74.150(5)
67.367(1)
68.201(1)
69.830

NeOk 70.719(3)

NCar
Neb
Neb
Ark
Neb
Colo
lowa
Kan
Neb

69.368(2)
70.306(1)
69.005
62.231
62.515
62.108
64.079
63.294
80.963

NEng 64.214(2)

Neb

Tex

62.971
62.039

NEng 66.271(2)

Tex

Tex

65.169(2)
62.958

NeOk 63.187
NeOk 65.313

Neb
Neb
Kan

Neb
Neb
Neb
Badl
Neb
Badl

71.728
66.377
68.834
62.462
62.958
68.124(2)
63.449
68.266(1)
DNF

NeOk 66.331(1)

Neb
Neb
Neb
KC

DNF
65.319(1)
65.793
63.610

67.418
66.249
67.967
68.290
71.046(1)
72.815(1)
63.403
64.448
63.725
64.339
65.406(1)
64.874
65.343
66.555(1)
66.457
66.361
76.572(3)
74.038
64.337
72.226(2)
DNF
DNF
62.068
62.400
63.211
64.141(1)
77.371
63.924(2)
60.918
61.019
61.619
73.412(6)
62.060
63.936(1)
65.895(1)
70.869(1)
64.140
69.116
62.754
62.493
64.900(1)
63.762
64.031
68.494(3)
67.881(2)
84.768(6)
62.629
64.933
63.654

66.357
67.466(1)
67.451
67.552
70.404(1)
69.165
66.304(1)
63.602
65.440(1)
64.093
67.762(2)
66.842(1)
67.366(1)
66.799(1)
65.755
68.166(1)
68.861
64.065
66.915(1)
68.201
DNF
61.883
61.712
62.215
DNF
69.504(1)
77.374
60.252
61.819
61.702
62.711(1)
62.861
63.889(1)
63.159
63.408
68.104
64.422
67.695
62.087
62.342
63.640
63.893
63.966
65.950(2)
65.871(1)
DNF
64.572(1)
65.463
62.963

68.085(1)
65.698
68.019
68.107
70.770(1)
68.645
65.192(1)
63.941
65.400(1)
64.093
67.914(2)
65.351
67.750(1)
65.569(1)
67.806(1)
66.817
67.839
DNF
64.550
67.342
69.901
DNF
61.710
63.885(1)
65.633(1)
75.295(2)
83.406
60.193
87.181(5)
61.559
61.065
61.728
65.238(2)
62.835
63.313
68.769
65.801(1)
66.412
61.489
63.992(1)
62.738
64.798(1)
69.055(2)
64.063(1)
65.319(1)
72.253
62.538
65.420
63.620

66.357
65.698
67.451
67.552
70.404
68.645
63.403
63.602
63.725
64.093
64.348
64.874
65.343
65.569
65.755
66.361
67.839
64.065
64.337
67.342
69.005
61.883
61.710
62.108
63.211
63.294
77.371
60.193
60.918
61.019
61.065
61.728
62.060
62.835
63.313
68.104
64.140
66.412
61.489
62.342
62.738
63.449
63.966
64.063
65.319
72.253
62.538
64.933
62.963



T2 CAMS
T3 CAMS
4 CAMS
5 CAMS
6 CAMS
7 CAMS
8 CAMS
9 CAMS
T1 CAMSL
T1 CAMC
T2 CAMC
3 CAMC
4 CAMC
5 CAMC
6 CAMC
T1 CAMCL
T1 CAMT
T2 CAMT
T3 CAMT
4 CAMT
5 CAMT
6 CAMT
7 CAMT
8 CAMT
9 CAMT
T1 XA

2 XA

3 XA
T1 XB
T2 XB

3 XB

4 XB

5 XB
T1 EVX
2 EVX
T1 SSP

2 SSP
T1 CSP
T1 FSP
T1 SM
T1 SMF
T2 SMF
3 SMF
4 SMF
5 SMF
T1 CP
T2 CP
3¢P

4 CP

31 Chase Cook
125 Paul Frey
7 Jim French
131 Keith Lamming
98 James Green
77 Randy Puls
25 Steve Ducharme
20 David Pape
77 Susan Puls
39 Sean Greer
139 Dave Whitworth
8 Ken Stowers
99 Colten Lamming
95 Nathan Paulson
68 Kent Radford
39 Elizabeth Whitworth
82 J.J. Mallrich
172 Patrick Darling

109 Christopher Dirkschneider

97 Kevin Beavers
79 Chris Price
89 John Williams
9 Bill Niesz
91 Terry Brown
72 Ben Fuller
184 Jonathan Griffith
84 April Turner
22 Bill Pemberton
6 Blayne Rios
166 Nathan Carlston
15 Parker Sattler
30 Rodman Hunsaker
66 Andrew von Bevern
5 Bruce Hanson
23 Matthew Grainger
93 Eric Stemler
33 Brian Franke
27 Aaron Dewey
94 Justin Tilus
92 Cameron Goode
198 Craig Wilcox
98 Joe Silva
99 Stevenray Beall
142 Jordan Bontrager
42 Jeffrey Bontrager
143 Chris Miller
27 Bob Ely
43 Albert Hermans
34 Art Martinez

2003 Corvette 206
1927 Ford Track T
2012 Corvette

2003 Corvette 206

1965 Shelby Backdraft Cobra

1999 Corvette FRC
1927 Ford Track T
2008 Corvette 206
1999 Corvette FRC
2012 Mustang

2012 Mustang

2019 Mustang

2011 Camaro

1995 Camaro 1LE
2013 Camaro

2012 Mustang

1999 Camaro 728
1968 Camaro

1967 Pontiac Firebird
1997 Camaro SS
1979 Mustang

1989 Mustang 5.0
1967 Pontiac Firebird
1967 Mustang

1968 Camaro

2005 Mazda Rx8
2005 Mazda Rx8
2024 Porsche Cayman GTS
2016 Mazda MX-5
1985 Toyota MR2
2001 Mazda Miata
1972 Datsun 240Z
1985 Toyota MR2
2021 Tesla Model3
2018 Tesla Model 3
2003 Corvette 206
2024 Porsche GT4 RS
1994 Mazda Miata
2007 Honda Civic Si
2020 Tesla Model 3
1999 Honda Civic
1999 Honda Civic
2013 Mini Cooper JCW
2000 Honda Civic
2000 Honda Civic
1979 Mustang Turbo
1969 Mustang

1979 Mustang

1982 Pontiac MSE TA

KC
Neb
Wich
KC
Neb
Wich
Neb
Neb
Wich
StL
Neb

64.662
69.200
67.550
67.570(2)
70.119(1)
70.487
71.916(2)
70.402(1)
DNF
62.725
63.272

NeOk 64.851

KC
Neb
Neb
Neb
StL
KC
Neb
Okla
Neb
Neb
Neb
Colo
KC
KC
KC
Neb
KC
KC
Neb
Neb
Neb
ArzB
StL
GuCo
Neb
Neb
LOL
Tex
KC
Sal
Badl
Badl
Badl
DMV
ConD
KC
Wich

72.600(1)
71.853(1)
75.431(2)
66.793(1)
62.664
63.504
65.555
67.311
DNF
70.088(2)
67.006
DNF
DNF
64.183
68.604
67.099
64.685
68.864
71.546(1)
78.817(1)
DNF
63.839(1)
64.227
61.109
64.222(1)
67.361
65.754
62.293(2)
59.682
61.004
61.950
65.876
68.292(1)
61.819
70.335
68.662
69.987

63.982
64.260
66.235
72.808(5)
67.562
67.383
67.988(1)
69.366(1)
72.883
61.869
64.785(1)
64.955
67.913
68.383
70.085
73.318(4)
62.487
63.049
68.333(2)
65.526
65.467
65.368
65.787
69.899(2)
67.013
62.426
67.121
65.114
63.891
67.559
DNF
68.276
DNF
62.572
63.799
59.378
61.984
65.188
63.295
58.677
59.203
60.121
61.030
63.926
65.360
61.491
64.612
64.327
68.156

66.140(1)
64.321
65.463
65.961(2)
66.449
68.269
69.502(2)
69.300(1)
73.452
61.796
67.027(2)
64.996
67.157
74.264
72.956(2)
67.082(1)
61.819
DNF
64.417
65.010
64.883
65.678
65.456
68.145(1)
DNF
64.730(1)
66.035
66.975(1)
63.628
67.260
67.850
69.625(1)
DNF
62.040
63.248
59.194
66.190(2)
65.056
62.699
58.768
63.088(2)
60.539
60.675
65.950(1)
64.711
61.439
63.715
66.207(1)
68.972

65.427(1)
DNS
66.164
66.438(2)
73.681
72.446(1)
DNF
DNF
71.821
61.704
62.743
65.049
66.397
71.138(1)
70.628
68.308(1)
63.760(1)
63.263
67.690(1)
64.832
DNS
65.093
66.747
66.012
66.695
62.470
64.969
70.322(3)
63.885
66.432
DNF
68.809
79.481(2)
63.762(1)
65.406(1)
59.172
64.382(1)
63.913
62.615
58.269
59.030
62.287(1)
67.041(3)
63.007
63.903
62.566
66.322
76.871(1)
71.562(2)

63.982
64.260
65.463
65.961
66.449
67.383
67.988
69.300
71.821
61.704
62.743
64.851
66.397
68.383
70.085
66.793
61.819
63.049
64.417
64.832
64.883
65.093
65.456
66.012
66.695
62.426
64.969
65.114
63.628
66.432
67.850
68.276
79.481
62.040
63.248
59.172
61.984
63.913
62.615
58.269
59.030
60.121
60.675
63.007
63.903
61.439
63.715
64.327
68.156



T1 EP
2 EP
T1 BM
T1 CM
T1 EM
T1 FM
T2 FM
T3 FM
4 FM
5FM
6 FM
7 FM
8 FM
9 FM
T1 KM
T2 KM
3 KM
4 KM
5 KM

198 Patrick Washburn
98 Chris DelLay
38 Matthew Ellam
5 Graham Smith
125 Shawn McNeil
199 Jason Hobbs
188 Brad Smith
19 Matt Murphy
88 Andrea Albin
28 Brandon Thomas
29 Chris Thomas
65 Radlee Bien
2 J.J. Kramer
25 Kevin McEnhill
137 Joseph Paulick
31 Alexander Hesskamp
37 Tony Mitera
84 James Stowers

4 Colton Terhune

1999 Honda Civic Type LLR
1999 Honda Civic Type LLR
1998 Omnifab Cheetah
1985 Lynx B

1927 Ford Track T

1999 Novakar J9

2022 SMW Doofwagon
1999 Novakar J9

2022 Doof Wagon

2023 SMW Doof3

1992 Red Devil

2002 Red Devil

2004 Novakar

1988 KBS Mk IV

2014 Tony Kart Racer
2022 SMW Doofwagon
2014 Tony Kart Racer
2011 Biesse Shark

2011 Biesse Shark

Milw 60.586
KC  62.704
SanF 56.161(1)
KC  73.864
Neb DNF
LOL DNF

KC 57.566
LOL 58.943(1)
Sl 58.617
Wich 58.465
Wich 62.461
OzMt DNF
lowa 64.040(1)
Neb 68.274
Neb 56.158
KC 59.315
Neb 62.843
NeOk 65.711
NeOk 87.760

59.487
61.284
52.125
69.157
82.707(3)
54.624
56.725
56.344
57.030
DNF
58.967
59.163
DNF
DNF
54.628
57.273
59.018
63.345
69.848

DNF
61.244
52.385
70.022
73.761
56.219(1)
DNF
55.715
57.312
60.433(1)
DNF
62.132(2)
63.486(1)
DNS
56.355(1)
59.533(1)
60.636(1)
63.916(1)
73.284(2)

59.991
61.025
51.950
DNF
72.962(1)
56.914(1)
55.297
67.263(4)
67.358
59.891(1)
DNF
62.733(2)
DNS
DNS
54.549
59.617(1)
58.538
62.005
70.345(2)

59.487
61.025
51.950
69.157
72.962
54.624
55.297
55.715
57.030
58.465
58.967
59.163
63.486
68.274
54.549
57.273
58.538
62.005
69.848



Ps Class
T1 AS
T2 AS
3 AS
4 AS
T1 ASL
2 ASL
T1 BS
T2 BS
3 BS
4 BS
5 BS
T1 BSL
T1CS
T2 CS
3CS
4 CS
5CS
T1 DS
T2 DS
T3 DS
4 DS
5 DS
6 DS
7 DS
8 DS
T1ES
T2 ES
3 ES
4 ES
5ES
T1FS
T2 FS
T3 FS
4 FS
5FS
6 FS
7 FS
8 FS
T1 GS
T2 GS
3GS
4 GS
T1 HS

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #12 -- Sunday, August 4, 2024
Nevraska Region -- Lincoln Airpark -- Lincoln, NE

No. Driver
84 David Green
87 Justin Eckles
63 Frank Wietharn
67 Wendell Karr-Ake
87 Sue Eckles
67 Bev Carlile
142 Alex Bronson
42 Mike Bronson
2 James Harrison
92 John LaRandeau
80 Hayden McVeigh
92 Ann LaRandeau
90 Matt McCabe
92 Mason Smith
11 Jon Tregoning
60 Chuck Richter
21 Cortney Oltjenbruns
98 Neal Tovsen
36 Greg Reno
85 Tom DeYoung
11 Jim Monroe
111 Timothy Thompson
47 lan Schmitz
199 Spencer Dewey
99 Dave Eggert
84 Eric Peterson
199 Theresa Walton
115 Zachary Nusbaum
15 Nathan Jones-Walker
99 Mark Walton
41 Ron Bistrais
94 Brian Meyer
126 James Darden
39 Tim Mason
136 Matthew Schwartz
5 Ivy Chang
26 Jeannette Wicks
36 Colin Hugunin
94 Russell Blume
95 Ron Williams
194 Laney Blume
24 Scott Oliver
96 Doug Gill

Final Results

Car Model

2008 Corvette Z06
2008 Corvette 206
2007 Corvette 206
2014 Porsche Cayman S
2008 Corvette 206
2014 Porsche Cayman S
2018 Ford Focus RS
2018 Ford Focus RS
2021 Toyota GR Supra
2023 Toyota GR Corolla
2024 Honda Type R
2023 Toyota GR Corolla
2024 Mazda MX-5

2022 Mazda MX-5

2021 Mazda MX-5

2001 BMW Z3

2004 Honda S2000
2022 Toyota GR86
2022 Toyota GR86
2023 Toyota GR86
2024 Toyota GR86
2016 Ford Focus RS
2022 Hyundai Veloster N
2023 Toyota GR86
2023 Toyota GR86
2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2020 Camaro SS 1LE
2020 Ford Shelby GT350
2022 Mustang

2021 Mustang Mach 1
2005 Nissan 350Z

2019 Ford Shelby GT350
2023 Mustang Mach 1
2005 Nissan 350Z

2018 Honda Civic Si
2019 Honda Civic Si
2018 Honda Civic Si
2003 BMW 330i

2006 Honda Civic Si

Wich
Neb

Kan

56.652(1)
56.835
56.289

NeOk 57.493

Neb

DNF

NeOk 66.343

DMV
DMV
Wich
Neb
Neb
Neb
Neb
Wich
Colo
Neb
Neb
Milw
Kan
StL
Wich
Wich
Neb
DMV
DMV
NCar
Sal
KC
KC
Sal
Phx
Neb
Colo
Tex
KC

Tex

55.783
57.311
59.443
58.285
59.457
DNF
55.901
56.131
61.316
DNF
63.914
55.743
56.585
57.855
58.125
60.050(1)
DNF
57.156
57.897
57.046
59.567
59.758
60.456
DNF
56.363
55.395
DNF
56.022
59.227
59.209

ConD 59.943

Neb
Kan
Kan
Kan
Neb
MidS

63.444
56.643
56.498
58.715
DNF
62.722

55.134
55.693
56.604
57.362
58.622
DNF
55.857
58.472(1)
57.494
57.527
58.620
DNF
55.354
55.891
60.415
61.801
63.520
55.016
56.008
58.505(1)
56.462
57.303
57.410
57.691
57.690
56.607
59.272
59.948
60.494
63.853(1)
55.601
58.589(1)
56.384
56.637
58.849
59.482
58.712
64.258(1)
56.467
58.114(1)
57.951
61.984
60.688

55.046
55.653
55.859
56.940
58.158
62.086
55.744
56.368
57.745
58.453
58.083
87.183
55.612
55.602
59.623
60.309
78.511
55.338
55.570
58.060(1)
58.158(1)
57.458
57.088
57.334
60.630(1)
57.001
59.253
63.907(1)
59.905
62.803(1)
55.097
55.394
56.122
56.526
58.803
58.627
58.521
60.925
57.421
56.546
58.290
62.135
61.268

Run 4..
54.865
55.059
55.536
56.756
58.141
61.684
55.698
56.337
57.364
57.637
58.817
DNS
56.139
55.618
59.887
60.758
66.083(1)
55.058
55.546
56.407
56.754
56.471
57.231
57.638
58.402
DNF
58.896
59.866
60.673
DNF
55.157
59.029(1)
55.746
56.586
58.290
58.292
58.485
61.114
57.112
56.811
57.094
62.194
60.685

Total
54.865
55.059
55.536
56.756
58.141
61.684
55.698
56.337
57.364
57.527
58.083
87.183
55.354
55.602
59.623
60.309
63.520
55.016
55.546
56.407
56.462
56.471
57.088
57.156
57.690
56.607
58.896
59.758
59.905
62.803
55.097
55.394
55.746
56.022
58.290
58.292
58.485
60.925
56.467
56.498
57.094
61.984
60.685




2 HS
T1 CSX
T1 CSM
T2 CSM

3 CSM

4 CSM
T1 CSML
T1 SSC
T2 SSC
T3 SSC
T4 SSC

5 SSC

6 SSC

7 SSC

8 SSC

9 SSC
10 SSC
11 SSC
T1 SSCL
T2 SSCL

3 SSCL

4 SSCL
T1 SST
T1 STU
T2 STU

3 STU

4 STU

5 STU
T1 STR
T2 STR
T3 STR

4 STR

5 STR

6 STR

7 STR

8 STR

9 STR
T1 STRL
T1 STX
T1 STS
T2 STS
T3 STS

4 STS

5 STS

6 STS

7 STS

8 STS
T1 STH

2 STH

196 Lori Gill
14 John Kinton
197 Martin Montagno
94 Donald Knop
97 Carla Russo
194 Max Knop
94 Kellie Knop
99 Joey Green
98 Paul Brown
77 Heath Helmick
151 Dan Costello
51 Stephen Costello
177 Alexander von Bevern
79 Chris Peterson
133 Daniel Rowland
66 Chris Jenkins
179 Tim Heaton
33 Neil Rowland
98 Meredith Brown
51 Stephanie Wells
99 Whitney Ahren
199 Marcia Haynes
9 Eric Davis
99 Brent Schneekloth
45 Mark Hill
66 Andrew Advani
97 Brian Killourhy
19 Austin Pape
198 Billy Davis
199 David Whitener
85 Brandon Dan
187 Jeremy Wilson
98 Bob Davis
99 Kim Whitener
193 Pax Rolfe
93 Robert Seelig
87 Galen Wilson
87 Ali Wilson
43 Addison Bell
98 Riley Heaton
189 Mason Herrick
37 Jackson Lee
89 Mike Herrick
50 Thomas Waylett
4 Matthew Eaton
184 Andrew Clark
84 Teresa Gualtieri-Clark
189 Carter Heaton
89 Julie Heaton

2006 Honda Civic Si
2014 Mazda MX5
2008 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Shelby GT
2008 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Shelby GT
2007 Ford Shelby GT
2015 Subaru BRZ
2016 Scion FR-S

2013 Subaru BRZ
2013 Scion FR-S

2013 Scion FR-S

2013 Subaru BRZ
2016 Scion FR-S

2013 Scion FR-S

2014 Scion FR-S

2013 Subaru BRZ
2013 Scion FR-S

2016 Scion FR-S

2013 Scion FR-S

2015 Subaru BRZ
2015 Subaru BRZ
2006 Lotus Elise
2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX RS
2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX
2019 Subaru WRX STI
2010 Porsche Cayman S
2007 Subaru Impreza WRX
2019 Mazda MX-5
2015 Scion FRS

2020 Mazda MX-5
2021 Mazda MX-5
2019 Mazda MX-5
2015 Scion FR-S

2021 Mazda MX-5
2021 Mazda MX-5
2021 Mazda MX-5
2021 Mazda MX-5
2005 Mazda RX-8
1990 Mazda Miata
1988 Honda CRX
1990 Mazda Miata
1988 Honda CRX
1991 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1988 Honda CRX Si
1988 Honda CRX Si
2016 Subaru WRX
2016 Subaru WRX

MidS

64.816

NeOk 59.409

StL
Neb
StL
Neb
Neb
Neb

58.999
60.147
60.149
67.526(1)
61.669
57.808(1)

NeOk 56.903

KC
Neb
Neb
KC
NCar
KC
Colo
Neb
KC

58.407
DNF
58.233
57.716
58.827
57.414
57.794
59.795
62.008

NeOk 57.452

NCar
Neb
Neb
Ark
Neb
Kan
lowa
Colo
Neb
NEng
Tex
Tex
Neb
NEng

Tex

58.341
59.465
63.268
54.827
54.342
58.843(2)
55.519
55.397
66.234
52.825
54.558
54.493
56.042(1)
54.810
54.899

NeOk 55.382
NeOk DNF

Neb
Neb
Kan

Neb
Neb
Badl
Neb
Badl

59.792
DNF
61.566
57.115(1)
54.513
54.584
57.064
56.813

NeOk 56.792

Neb
Neb
Neb
Neb

58.204(1)
62.331
60.386(1)
58.177

65.043
58.709
58.604
60.034
62.008(1)
76.258(2)
61.511
56.125
56.589
56.516
58.683(1)
56.635
57.231
57.979
59.572(1)
58.262
60.812
60.039
56.973
57.341
59.170
60.520
54.011
54.220
54.757
54.849
56.934(1)
64.786
56.609(2)
53.679
53.850
56.454(1)
54.360
54.810
56.878(1)
57.873(1)
58.667
56.412
59.862
54.349
54.373
55.168
55.638
55.817
56.529
58.799(1)
DNF
55.675
57.462

65.192
61.622
58.274
59.397
60.161
61.457
60.798
58.302(1)
55.993
56.284
56.526
56.665
56.707
57.606
57.517
70.570(2)
58.879
62.861(1)
56.735
56.931
59.025
60.174
54.205
54.266
54.622
54.777
55.092
63.262
55.085(1)
53.804
53.842
54.286
58.933(2)
54.618
56.601(1)
56.049
58.782
57.180
59.721
54.347
56.300(1)
54.755
60.080(1)
55.984
57.645(1)
58.470(1)
DNF
55.262
56.688

63.260
59.974(1)
57.396
60.080
60.143
61.578
60.591
55.199
55.887
56.073
56.720
56.722
56.912
57.012
57.454
57.665
58.821
59.723
58.624(1)
56.963
58.182
59.886
53.920
55.942(1)
54.422
60.105(2)
55.701
64.662
52.625
54.203
53.740
54.181
55.247
59.162(2)
57.346(1)
56.162
57.771
56.824
60.017
54.615
56.400(1)
54.387
55.606
55.960
56.429
56.675
DNF
55.050
56.457

63.260
58.709
57.396
59.397
60.143
61.457
60.591
55.199
55.887
56.073
56.526
56.635
56.707
57.012
57.414
57.665
58.821
59.723
56.735
56.931
58.182
59.886
53.920
54.220
54.422
54.777
55.092
63.262
52.625
53.679
53.740
54.181
54.360
54.618
55.382
56.049
57.771
56.412
59.721
54.347
54.373
54.387
55.606
55.817
56.429
56.675
62.331
55.050
56.457



T1 CAMS
T2 CAMS
T3 CAMS
4 CAMS
5 CAMS
6 CAMS
7 CAMS
8 CAMS
9 CAMS
T1 CAMSL
T1 CAMC
T2 CAMC
3 CAMC
4 CAMC
5 CAMC
6 CAMC
T1 CAMCL
T1 CAMT
T2 CAMT
T3 CAMT
4 CAMT
5 CAMT
6 CAMT
7 CAMT
8 CAMT
T1 XA

2 XA

3 XA
T1 XB

2 XB
T1 EVX
2 EVX
T1 SSP

2 SSP
T1 CSP
T1 FSP
T1 SM
T1 SMF
T2 SMF
3 SMF
4 SMF
5 SMF
T1 CP
T2 CP
3¢P

4 CP
T1 EP

2 EP
T1 EM

24 James Woodward
131 Keith Lamming
125 Paul Frey

25 Steve Ducharme

98 James Green

7 Jim French

31 Chase Cook

20 David Pape

77 Randy Puls

77 Susan Puls

39 Sean Greer
139 Dave Whitworth

8 Ken Stowers

99 Colten Lamming

95 Nathan Paulson

68 Kent Radford

39 Elizabeth Whitworth

82 J.J. Mallrich

9 Bill Niesz
172 Patrick Darling
109 Christopher Dirkschneider

97 Kevin Beavers

91 Terry Brown

89 John Williams

72 Ben Fuller
184 Jonathan Griffith

22 Bill Pemberton

84 April Turner
166 Nathan Carlston

30 Rodman Hunsaker

5 Bruce Hanson

23 Matthew Grainger

93 Eric Stemler

33 Brian Franke

27 Aaron Dewey

94 Justin Tilus

92 Cameron Goode
198 Craig Wilcox

98 Joe Silva

99 Stevenray Beall
142 Jordan Bontrager

42 Jeffrey Bontrager
143 Chris Miller

27 Bob Ely

43 Albert Hermans

34 Art Martinez
198 Patrick Washburn

98 Chris DelLay
125 Shawn McNeil

2008 Pontiac Solstice GXP
2003 Corvette 206

1927 Ford Track T

1927 Ford Track T

1965 Shelby Backdraft Cobra
2012 Corvette

2003 Corvette 206

2008 Corvette 206

1999 Corvette FRC

1999 Corvette FRC

2012 Mustang

2012 Mustang

2019 Mustang

2011 Camaro

1995 Camaro 1LE

2013 Camaro

2012 Mustang

1999 Camaro 728

1967 Pontiac Firebird
1968 Camaro

1967 Pontiac Firebird
1997 Camaro SS

1967 Mustang

1989 Mustang 5.0

1968 Camaro

2005 Mazda Rx8

2024 Porsche Cayman GTS
2005 Mazda Rx8

1985 Toyota MR2

1972 Datsun 240Z

2021 Tesla Model3

2018 Tesla Model 3

2003 Corvette 206

2024 Porsche GT4 RS
1994 Mazda Miata

2007 Honda Civic Si

2020 Tesla Model 3

1999 Honda Civic

1999 Honda Civic

2013 Mini Cooper JCW
2000 Honda Civic

2000 Honda Civic

1979 Mustang Turbo
1969 Mustang

1979 Mustang

1982 Pontiac MSE TA
1999 Honda Civic Type LLR
1999 Honda Civic Type LLR
1927 Ford Track T

KC
KC
Neb
Neb
Neb
Wich
KC
Neb
Wich
Wich
StL
Neb

56.610
59.386(1)
56.873
57.597
58.633
58.495
57.541
DNF
64.396
65.428
55.539
56.311

NeOk 56.504

KC
Neb
Neb
Neb
StL
Neb
KC
Neb
Okla
Colo
Neb
KC
KC
Neb
KC
KC
Neb
ArzB
StL
GuCo
Neb
Neb
LOL
Tex
KC
Sal
Badl
Badl
Badl
DMV
ConD
KC
Wich
Milw
KC
Neb

59.979
60.956
62.938
60.215
58.570(1)
60.064(1)
56.444
57.416
57.461
62.411
58.219
DNF
55.537
57.122
58.827
58.562
61.822(1)
54.236
54.805
DNF
57.881(1)
58.151
54.976
51.276
52.675
53.705
53.933
55.244
61.593
54.817
58.666
59.589
DNF
52.890
58.550(2)
72.316

55.059
57.007
55.867
57.582
57.624
57.121
58.739(1)
59.512
62.020
63.768
56.566(1)
55.154
56.808
59.532
59.800
61.284
58.207
55.278
56.673
56.660
DNF
57.062
58.456
58.073
58.906
54.273
57.240
58.267
DNS
59.788
53.683
55.154
52.918
59.904(2)
56.866
54.733
53.338(1)
54.404(1)
54.448
56.242(1)
57.725(1)
58.157
54.038
58.897(1)
56.936
59.912
55.103(1)
56.326(1)
63.371

55.319
55.981
55.824
63.155(3)
57.779
56.887
56.952
59.087
60.010
64.122
54.834
55.286
57.343
58.484
59.399
60.897
57.869
55.148
57.024
56.626
56.448
56.548
56.563
57.588
58.554
53.982
56.580
56.992
DNS
65.376
54.257
56.764(1)
56.227(2)
55.612
56.923
54.432
53.052(1)
52.427
53.998
53.722
55.193
56.256
54.968
58.075(1)
56.795
59.222
52.954
54.174
DNF

55.384
55.729
57.219(1)
55.933
56.840
60.119(1)
58.683(1)
67.432
59.719
63.178
54.550
55.090
57.368
58.171
59.448
61.453
56.730
54.695
55.956
56.514
57.347
56.667
57.064
57.331
58.386
53.857
56.212
56.987
DNS
59.389
54.001
64.051(1)
52.839
DNF
56.705
54.741
55.144(1)
54.398(1)
56.068(1)
53.735
58.682(2)
57.753
58.908
55.456
57.666(1)
61.389
DNS
DNS
DNF

55.059
55.729
55.824
55.933
56.840
56.887
56.952
59.087
59.719
63.178
54.550
55.090
56.504
58.171
59.399
60.897
56.730
54.695
55.956
56.444
56.448
56.548
56.563
57.331
58.386
53.857
56.212
56.987
58.562
59.389
53.683
54.805
52.839
55.612
56.705
54.432
51.276
52.427
53.705
53.722
55.193
56.256
54.038
55.456
56.795
59.222
52.890
54.174
63.371



T1 FM
T2 FM
T3 FM
4 FM
5 FM
6 FM
7 EM
8 FM
9 FM
T1 KM
T2 KM
3 KM
4 KM
5 KM

199 Jason Hobbs

19 Matt Murphy

188 Brad Smith

88 Andrea Albin

29 Chris Thomas

65 Radlee Bien

28 Brandon Thomas
2 J.J. Kramer

25 Kevin McEnhill

137 Joseph Paulick

31 Alexander Hesskamp
37 Tony Mitera
84 James Stowers

4 Colton Terhune

1999 Novakar J9

1999 Novakar J9

2022 SMW Doofwagon
2022 Doof Wagon
1992 Red Devil

2002 Red Devil

2023 SMW Doof3
2004 Novakar

1988 KBS Mk IV

2014 Tony Kart Racer
2022 SMW Doofwagon
2014 Tony Kart Racer
2011 Biesse Shark
2011 Biesse Shark

LOL 48.935
LOL 49.498
KC  50.735
Sl 51.020
Wich 53.312
OzMt 52.016
Wich 54.177
lowa 55.263
Neb 53.934
Neb 50.574
KC  53.123
Neb 52.735
NeOk 55.766
NeOk 62.712

50.751(1) 48.653

49.313
49.306
51.413
52.766
52.341
52.427
54.556
56.096
49.073
52.019
51.484
54.669
58.058

49.306
49.250
50.290
52.007
52.459
53.177
54.856
53.896
48.827
51.053
51.137
53.718
58.367

50.375(1)
49.087
49.128
50.321
51.903
52.053
DNS
53.572
DNS
48.541
51.100
51.079
54.947(1)
55.026

48.653
49.087
49.128
50.290
51.903
52.016
52.427
53.572
53.896
48.541
51.053
51.079
53.718
55.026



Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #11 & #12-- August 3-4, 2024
Nevraska Region -- Lincoln Airpark -- Lincoln, NE

Combo Results

Ps Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday Ps Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday
T1 AS 84 David Green 61.515 54.865 116.380( T1 HS 96 Doug Gill 69.675 60.685 130.360
T2 AS 87 Justin Eckles 62.708 55.059 117.767( 2 HS 196 Lori Gill 76.456 63.260 139.716
3 AS 67 Wendell Karr-Ake 64.848 56.756 121.604| T1 CSX 14 John Kinton 66.357 58.709 125.066
4 AS 63 Frank Wietharn DNS 55.536 55.536 | 2 CSX 83 Jeremy Scotton 65.848 DNS 65.848
T1 ASL 87 Sue Eckles 65.851 58.141 123.992| T1 CSM 197 Martin Montagno 65.698 57.396 123.094
2 ASL 67 Bev Carlile 68.805 61.684 130.489| T2 CSM 94 Donald Knop 67.451 59.397 126.848
T1 BS 142 Alex Bronson 63.433 55.698 119.131| 3 CSM 97 Carla Russo 67.552 60.143 127.695
T2 BS 42 Mike Bronson 64.775 56.337 121.112| 4 CSM 194 Max Knop 70.404 61.457 131.861
3 BS 2 James Harrison 65.681 57.364 123.045|T1 CSML 94 Kellie Knop 68.645 60.591 129.236
4 BS 92 John LaRandeau 66.197 57.527 123.724| T1 SSC 99 Joey Green 63.403 55.199 118.602
5 BS 80 Hayden McVeigh DNS 58.083 58.083 | T2 SSC 98 Paul Brown 63.602 55.887 119.489
T1 BSL 92 Ann LaRandeau 74.787 87.183 161.970( T3 SSC 77 Heath Helmick 63.725 56.073 119.798
T1 CS 90 Matt McCabe 63.742 55.354 119.096( T4 SSC 177 Alexander von Bevern 64.093 56.707 120.800
T2 CS 92 Mason Smith 64.635 55.602 120.237( 5 SSC 151 Dan Costello 64.348 56.526 120.874
3CS 11 Jon Tregoning 68.910 59.623 128.533| 6 SSC 51 Stephen Costello 65.569 56.635 122.204
4 CS 60 Chuck Richter 70.448 60.309 130.757( 7 SSC 133 Daniel Rowland 64.874 57.414 122.288
5CS 21 Cortney Oltjenbruns 73.882 63.520 137.402| 8 SSC 79 Chris Peterson 65.343 57.012 122.355
T1 DS 98 Neal Tovsen 62.630 55.016 117.646( 9 SSC 66 Chris Jenkins 65.755 57.665 123.420
T2 DS 36 Greg Reno 62.675 55.546 118.221( 10 SSC 179 Tim Heaton 66.361 58.821 125.182
T3 DS 85 Tom DeYoung 63.358 56.407 119.765| 11 SSC 33 Neil Rowland 67.839 59.723 127.562
4 DS 11 Jim Monroe 64.652 56.462 121.114( T1 SSCL 98 Meredith Brown 64.065 56.735 120.800
5 DS 111 Timothy Thompson 65.191 56.471 121.662( T2 SSCL 51 Stephanie Wells 64.337 56.931 121.268
6 DS 99 Dave Eggert 64.002 57.690 121.692( 3 SSCL 99 Whitney Ahren 67.342 58.182 125.524
7 DS 199 Spencer Dewey 64.808 57.156 121.964( 4 SSCL 199 Marcia Haynes 69.005 59.886 128.891
8 DS 47 lan Schmitz 65.410 57.088 122.498( T1 SST 9 Eric Davis 61.883 53.920 115.803
T1 ES 84 Eric Peterson 64.774 56.607 121.381( T1 STU 99 Brent Schneekloth 61.710 54.220 115.930
T2 ES 199 Theresa Walton 67.145 58.896 126.041( T2 STU 97 Brian Killourhy 62.108 55.092 117.200
3 ES 115 Zachary Nusbaum 67.928 59.758 127.686( 3 STU 45 Mark Hill 63.294 54.422 117.716
4 ES 15 Nathan Jones-Walker 67.919 59.905 127.824( 4 STU 66 Andrew Advani 63.211 54.777 117.988
5 ES 99 Mark Walton 67.563 62.803 130.366( 5 STU 19 Austin Pape 77.371 63.262 140.633
6 ES 13 Jason Rash 73.786 DNS  73.786 | T1 STR 198 Billy Davis 60.193 52.625 112.818
T1 FS 41 Ron Bistrais 62.868 55.097 117.965| T2 STR 199 David Whitener 61.019 53.679 114.698
T2 FS 94 Brian Meyer 63.324 55.394 118.718| T3 STR 187 Jeremy Wilson 60.918 54.181 115.099
T3 FS 126 James Darden 63.360 55.746 119.106( 4 STR 98 Bob Davis 61.065 54.360 115.425
4 FS 39 Tim Mason 63.695 56.022 119.717| 5 STR 85 Brandon Dan 61.728 53.740 115.468
5FS 5 Ivy Chang 65.360 58.292 123.652| 6 STR 99 Kim Whitener 62.060 54.618 116.678
6 FS 26 Jeannette Wicks 66.667 58.485 125.152| 7 STR 193 Pax Rolfe 62.835 55.382 118.217
7 FS 136 Matthew Schwartz 67.077 58.290 125.367| 8 STR 93 Robert Seelig 63.313 56.049 119.362
8 FS 36 Colin Hugunin DNS 60.925 60.925| 9 STR 87 Galen Wilson 68.104 57.771 125.875
T1 GS 95 Ron Williams 64.320 56.498 120.818| T1 STRL 87 Ali Wilson 64.140 56.412 120.552
T2 GS 94 Russell Blume 65.320 56.467 121.787| T1 STX 43 Addison Bell 66.412 59.721 126.133
3 GS 194 Laney Blume 65.016 57.094 122.110
4 GS 24 Scott Oliver 75.260 61.984 137.244




T1 STS
T2 STS
T3 STS

4 STS

5 STS

6 STS

7 STS

8 STS
T1 STH

2 STH
T1 CAMS
T2 CAMS
T3 CAMS

4 CAMS

5 CAMS

6 CAMS

7 CAMS

8 CAMS

9 CAMS
T1 CAMSL
T1 CAMC
T2 CAMC

3 CAMC

4 CAMC

5 CAMC

6 CAMC
T1 CAMCL
T1 CAMT
T2 CAMT
T3 CAMT

4 CAMT

5 CAMT

6 CAMT

7 CAMT

8 CAMT

9 CAMT
T1 XA

2 XA

3 XA

98 Riley Heaton
189 Mason Herrick
89 Mike Herrick
37 Jackson Lee
50 Thomas Waylett
184 Andrew Clark
4 Matthew Eaton
84 Teresa Gualtieri-Clark
189 Carter Heaton
89 Julie Heaton
24 James Woodward
125 Paul Frey
31 Chase Cook
131 Keith Lamming
7 Jim French
98 James Green
25 Steve Ducharme
77 Randy Puls
20 David Pape
77 Susan Puls
39 Sean Greer
139 Dave Whitworth
8 Ken Stowers
99 Colten Lamming
95 Nathan Paulson
68 Kent Radford
39 Elizabeth Whitworth
82 J.J. Mallrich
172 Patrick Darling
109 Christopher Dirkschneider
97 Kevin Beavers
9 Bill Niesz
79 Chris Price
89 John Williams
91 Terry Brown
72 Ben Fuller
184 Jonathan Griffith
22 Bill Pemberton
84 April Turner

61.489
62.342
62.738
64.063
63.449
63.966
65.319
72.253
62.538
64.933
62.963
64.260
63.982
65.961
65.463
66.449
67.988
67.383
69.300
71.821
61.704
62.743
64.851
66.397
68.383
70.085
66.793
61.819
63.049
64.417
64.832
65.456
64.883
65.093
66.012
66.695
62.426
65.114
64.969

54.347
54.373
55.606
54.387
55.817
56.675
56.429
62.331
55.050
56.457
55.059
55.824
56.952
55.729
56.887
56.840
55.933
59.719
59.087
63.178
54.550
55.090
56.504
58.171
59.399
60.897
56.730
54.695
56.444
56.448
56.548
55.956
DNS
57.331
56.563
58.386
53.857
56.212
56.987

115.836
116.715
118.344
118.450
119.266
120.641
121.748
134.584
117.588
121.390
118.022
120.084
120.934
121.690
122.350
123.289
123.921
127.102
128.387
134.999
116.254
117.833
121.355
124.568
127.782
130.982
123.523
116.514
119.493
120.865
121.380
121.412
64.883
122.424
122.575
125.081
116.283
121.326
121.956

T1 XB
T2 XB
3 XB
4 XB
5 XB
T1 EVX
2 EVX
T1 SSP
2 SSP
T1 CSP
T1 FSP
T1 SM
T1 SMF
T2 SMF
3 SMF
4 SMF
5 SMF
T1 CP
T2 CP
3CP
4 CP
T1 EP
2 EP
T1 BM
T1 CM
T1 EM
T1 FM
T2 FM
T3 FM
4 FM
5FM
6 FM
7 FM
8 FM
9 FM
T1 KM
T2 KM
3 KM
4 KM
5 KM

166 Nathan Carlston
30 Rodman Hunsaker
6 Blayne Rios
15 Parker Sattler
66 Andrew von Bevern
5 Bruce Hanson
23 Matthew Grainger
93 Eric Stemler
33 Brian Franke
27 Aaron Dewey
94 Justin Tilus
92 Cameron Goode
198 Craig Wilcox
98 Joe Silva
99 Stevenray Beall
142 Jordan Bontrager
42 Jeffrey Bontrager
143 Chris Miller
27 Bob Ely
43 Albert Hermans
34 Art Martinez
198 Patrick Washburn
98 Chris DelLay
38 Matthew Ellam
5 Graham Smith
125 Shawn McNeil
199 Jason Hobbs
188 Brad Smith
19 Matt Murphy
88 Andrea Albin
29 Chris Thomas
28 Brandon Thomas
65 Radlee Bien
2 J.J. Kramer
25 Kevin McEnhill
137 Joseph Paulick
31 Alexander Hesskamp
37 Tony Mitera
84 James Stowers

4 Colton Terhune

66.432
68.276
63.628
67.850
79.481
62.040
63.248
59.172
61.984
63.913
62.615
58.269
59.030
60.121
60.675
63.007
63.903
61.439
63.715
64.327
68.156
59.487
61.025
51.950
69.157
72.962
54.624
55.297
55.715
57.030
58.967
58.465
59.163
63.486
68.274
54.549
57.273
58.538
62.005
69.848

58.562
59.389
DNS
DNS
DNS
53.683
54.805
52.839
55.612
56.705
54.432
51.276
52.427
53.705
53.722
55.193
56.256
54.038
55.456
56.795
59.222
52.890
54.174
DNS
DNS
63.371
48.653
49.128
49.087
50.290
51.903
52.427
52.016
53.572
53.896
48.541
51.053
51.079
53.718
55.026

124.994
127.665
63.628
67.850
79.481
115.723
118.053
112.011
117.596
120.618
117.047
109.545
111.457
113.826
114.397
118.200
120.159
115.477
119.171
121.122
127.378
112.377
115.199
51.950
69.157
136.333
103.277
104.425
104.802
107.320
110.870
110.892
111.179
117.058
122.170
103.090
108.326
109.617
115.723
124.874



7 Class No.

1 STR 198

2 STS 98

3 FM 199

4 SMF 198

5 SM 92

6 STS 189

7 DS 98

8 STR 199

9 SSC 99
10 STH 189
11 CAMT 82
12 FM 188
13 DS 36
14 STR 187
15 AS 84
16 SSP 93
17 FS 41
18 CAMC 39
19 STR 98
20 STR 85
21 FM 19
22 ES 84
23 GS 95
24 SSC 98
25 EP 198
26 SSC 77
27 EVX 5
28 STS 89
29 STU 99
30 KM 137
31 FS 94
32 STS 37
33 SMF 98
34 SST 9
35 CS 90
36 GS 94
37 FS 126
38 DS 85
39 AS 87
40 STR 99
41 GS 194
42 SMF 99
43 SSC 177
44 SSCL 98
45 FSP 94
46 SSC 151
47 STS 50
48 CAMC 139
49 BS 142
50 FS 39
51 SSCL 51
52 STU 97
53 CS 92
54 CAMT 172
55 STU 45
56 DS 11
57 XA 184
115 KM 37

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #11 & #12 -- August 3-4, 2024
Nebraska Region -- Lincoln Airpark -- Lincoln. NE

Driver

Bi. Davis

R. Heaton

J. Hobbs

C. Wilcox

C. Goode
Ma. Herrick
N. Tovsen
D. Whitener
J. Green

C. Heaton

J. Mallrich
B. Smith

G. Reno

J. Wilson

D. Green

E. Stemler
R. Bistrais
S. Greer

Bo. Davis

B. Dan

M. Murphy
E. Peterson
R. Williams
P. Brown

P. Washburn
H. Helmick
B. Hanson
Mi. Herrick
B. Schneekloth
J. Paulick

B. Meyer

L. Lee

J. Silva

E. Davis

M. McCabe
R. Blume

J. Darden

T. DeYoung
J. Eckles

K. Whitener
L. Blume

S. Beall

Al. von Bevern
M. Brown

J. Tilus

C. Costello
T. Waylett
D. Whitworth

A. Bronson
T. Mason
S. Wells

B. Killourhy
M. Smith
P. Darling
M. Hill

J. Monroe
J. Griffith

T. Mitera

PAX D1 PAX D2

60.193
61.489
54.624
59.030
58.269
62.342
62.630
61.019
63.403
62.538
61.819
55.297
62.675
60.918
61.515
59.172
62.868
61.704
61.065
61.728
55.715
64.774
64.320
63.602
59.487
63.725
62.040
62.738
61.710
54.549
63.324
64.063
60.121
61.883
63.742
65.320
63.360
63.358
62.708
62.060
65.016
60.675
64.093
64.065
62.615
64.348
63.449

62.743
63.433
63.695
64.337
62.108
64.635
63.049
63.294
64.652
62.426

58.538

52.625
54.347
48.653
52.427
51.276
54.373
55.016
53.679
55.199
55.050
54.695
49.128
55.546
54.181
54.865
52.839
55.097
54.550
54.360
53.740
49.087
56.607
56.498
55.887
52.890
56.073
53.683
55.606
54.220
48.541
55.394
54.387
53.705
53.920
55.354
56.467
55.746
56.407
55.059
54.618
57.094
53.722
56.707
56.735
54.432
56.526
55.817

55.090
55.698
56.022
56.931
55.092
55.602
56.444
54.422
56.462
53.857

51.079

Time Factor

112.818
115.836
103.277
111.457
109.545
116.715
117.646
114.698
118.602
117.588
116.514
104.425
118.221
115.099
116.380
112.011
117.965
116.254
115.425
115.468
104.802
121.381
120.818
119.489
112.377
119.798
115.723
118.344
115.930
103.090
118.718
118.450
113.826
115.803
119.096
121.787
119.106
119.765
117.767
116.678
122.110
114.397
120.800
120.800
117.047
120.874
119.266

117.833
119.131
119.717
121.268
117.200
120.237
119.493
117.716
121.114
116.283

109.617

0.832
0.816
0.917
0.850
0.868
0.816
0.810
0.832
0.805
0.812
0.820
0.917
0.810
0.832
0.824
0.857
0.814
0.826
0.832
0.832
0.917
0.792
0.796
0.805
0.858
0.805
0.834
0.816
0.833
0.937
0.814
0.816
0.850
0.836
0.813
0.796
0.814
0.810
0.824
0.832
0.796
0.850
0.805
0.805
0.831
0.805
0.816

0.826
0.818
0.814
0.805
0.833
0.813
0.820
0.833
0.810
0.844

0.937

PAX Results

93.865
94.522
94.705
94.738
95.085
95.239
95.293
95.429
95.475
95.481
95.541
95.758
95.759
95.762
95.897
95.993
96.024
96.026
96.034
96.069
96.103
96.134
96.171
96.189
96.419
96.437
96.513
96.569
96.570
96.595
96.636
96.655
96.752
96.811
96.825
96.942
96.952
97.010
97.040
97.076
97.200
97.237
97.244
97.244
97.266
97.304
97.321

97.330
97.449
97.450
97.621
97.628
97.753
97.984
98.057
98.102
98.143

102.711

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Class No.

STU 66
STR 193
SSC 51
FM 88
SSC 133
STS 184
EVX 23
SSC 79
DS 111
STH 89
DS 99
DS 199
EP 98
cP 143
BS 42
CAMT 109
DS 47
STR 93
STS 4
SSC 66
CcsSM 197
CAMT 97
CAMT 9
ES 199
CAMS 24
AS 67
CAMC 8
STRL 87
CAMT 89
SMF 142
CAMT 91
BS 2
FS 5
SSC 179
SSP 33
SSCL 99
ES 115
BS 92
ES 15
CSX 14
KM 31
FM 29
FM 28
CAMS 125
FS 26
FM 65
cP 27
CAMCL 39
FS 136
SMF 42
ASL 87
XA 22
HS 96
CSM 94
CAMS 31
CAMT 72
SSC 33

Driver

A. Advani

P. Rolfe

S. Costello

A. Albin

D. Rowland
A. Clark

M. Grainger
C. Peterson
T. Thompson
J. Heaton

D. Eggert

S. Dewey

C. Delay

C. Miller

M. Bronson
C. Dirkschneider
I. Schmitz

R. Seelig

M. Eaton

C. Jenkins

M. Montagno
K. Beavers

B. Niesz

T. Walton

J. Woodward
W. Karr-Ake
K. Stowers

A. Wilson

J. Williams
Jo. Bontrager
T. Brown

J. Harrison

I. Chang

T. Heaton

B. Franke

W. Ahren

Z. Nusbaum
J. LaRandeau
N. Jones-Walker
J. Kinton

A. Hesskamp
C. Thomas

B. Thomas

P. Frey

J. Wicks

R. Bien

B. Ely

E. Whitworth

M. Schwartz
Je. Bontrager
S. Eckles

B. Pemberton
D. Gill

D. Knop

C. Cook

B. Fuller

N. Rowland

63.211
62.835
65.569
57.030
64.874
63.966
63.248
65.343
65.191
64.933
64.002
64.808
61.025
61.439
64.775
64.417
65.410
63.313
65.319
65.755
65.698
64.832
65.456
67.145
62.963
64.848
64.851
64.140
65.093
63.007
66.012
65.681
65.360
66.361
61.984
67.342
67.928
66.197
67.919
66.357
57.273
58.967
58.465
64.260
66.667
59.163
63.715

66.793
67.077
63.903
65.851
65.114
69.675
67.451
63.982
66.695
67.839

PAX D1 PAX D2

54.777
55.382
56.635
50.290
57.414
56.675
54.805
57.012
56.471
56.457
57.690
57.156
54.174
54.038
56.337
56.448
57.088
56.049
56.429
57.665
57.396
56.548
55.956
58.896
55.059
56.756
56.504
56.412
57.331
55.193
56.563
57.364
58.292
58.821
55.612
58.182
59.758
57.527
59.905
58.709
51.053
51.903
52.427
55.824
58.485
52.016
55.456

56.730
58.290
56.256
58.141
56.212
60.685
59.397
56.952
58.386
59.723

Time Factor

117.988
118.217
122.204
107.320
122.288
120.641
118.053
122.355
121.662
121.390
121.692
121.964
115.199
115.477
121.112
120.865
122.498
119.362
121.748
123.420
123.094
121.380
121.412
126.041
118.022
121.604
121.355
120.552
122.424
118.200
122.575
123.045
123.652
125.182
117.596
125.524
127.686
123.724
127.824
125.066
108.326
110.870
110.892
120.084
125.152
111.179
119.171

123.523
125.367
120.159
123.992
121.326
130.360
126.848
120.934
125.081
127.562

0.833
0.832
0.805
0.917
0.805
0.816
0.834
0.805
0.810
0.812
0.810
0.810
0.858
0.856
0.818
0.820
0.810
0.832
0.816
0.805
0.808
0.820
0.820
0.792
0.848
0.824
0.826
0.832
0.820
0.850
0.820
0.818
0.814
0.805
0.857
0.805
0.792
0.818
0.792
0.811
0.937
0.917
0.917
0.848
0.814
0.917
0.856

0.826
0.814
0.850
0.824
0.844
0.786
0.808
0.848
0.820
0.805

98.284
98.357
98.374
98.412
98.442
98.443
98.456
98.496
98.546
98.569
98.571
98.791
98.841
98.848
99.070
99.109
99.223
99.309
99.346
99.353
99.460
99.532
99.558
99.824
100.083
100.202
100.239
100.299
100.388
100.470
100.512
100.651
100.653
100.772
100.780
101.047
101.127
101.206
101.237
101.429
101.501
101.668
101.688
101.831
101.874
101.951
102.010

102.030
102.049
102.135
102.169
102.399
102.463
102.493
102.552
102.566
102.687



116 CAMC 99 C.Lamming 66.397 58.171 124.568 0.826 102.893

117 XA 84 A.Turner 64.969 56.987 121.956 0.844 102.931
118 CSM 97 C. Russo 67.552 60.143 127.695 0.808 103.178
119 CAMS 131 K. Lamming 65.961 55.729 121.690 0.848 103.193
120 ES 99 M. Walton 67.563 62.803 130.366 0.792 103.250
121 STX 43 A.Bell 66.412 59.721 126.133 0.819 103.303
122 CP 43 A.Hermans 64.327 56.795 121.122 0.856 103.680
123 CSP 27 A.Dewey 63.913 56.705 120.618 0.860 103.731
124 CAMS 7 J. French 65.463 56.887 122.350 0.848 103.753
125 SSCL 199 M. Haynes 69.005 59.886 128.891 0.805 103.757
126 CSML 94 K. Knop 68.645 60.591 129.236 0.808 104.423
127 CS 11 J. Tregoning 68.910 59.623 128.533 0.813 104.497
128 CAMS 98 J. Green 66.449 56.840 123.289 0.848 104.549
129 STR 87 G. Wilson 68.104 57.771 125.875 0.832 104.728
130 CAMS 25 S. Ducharme 67.988 55.933 123.921 0.848 105.085
131 CAMC 95 N. Paulson 68.383 59.399 127.782 0.826 105.548
132 XB 166 N. Carlston 66.432 58.562 124.994 0.849 106.120
133 CS 60 C. Richter 70.448 60.309 130.757 0.813 106.305
134 CSM 194 M. Knop 70.404 61.457 131.861 0.808 106.544
135 FM 2 J. Kramer 63.486 53.572 117.058 0.917 107.342
136 ASL 67 B.Carlile 68.805 61.684 130.489 0.824 107.523
137 CAMS 77 R.Puls 67.383 59.719 127.102 0.848 107.782
138 CAMC 68 K. Radford 70.085 60.897 130.982 0.826 108.191
139 XB 30 R.Hunsaker 68.276 59.389 127.665 0.849 108.388
140 KM 84 J. Stowers 62.005 53.718 115.723 0.937 108.432
141 CAMS 20 D. Pape 69.300 59.087 128.387 0.848 108.872
142 CP 34 A. Martinez 68.156 59.222 127.378 0.856 109.036
143 GS 24 S.Oliver 75.260 61.984 137.244 0.796 109.246
144 HS 196 L. Gill 76.456 63.260 139.716 0.786 109.817
145 STS 84 T.Gualtieri-Clark 72.253 62.331 134.584 0.816 109.821
146 CS 21 C. Oltjenbruns 73.882 63.520 137.402 0.813 111.708
147 FM 25 K. McEnhill 68.274 53.896 122.170 0.917 112.030
148 CAMSL 77 S.Puls 71.821 63.178 134.999 0.848 114.479
149 KM 4 C.Terhune 69.848 55.026 124.874 0.937 117.007
150 STU 19 A.Pape 77.371 63.262 140.633 0.833 117.147
151 EM 125 S. McNeil 72.962 63.371 136.333 0.910 124.063
152 BSL 92 A.laRandeau 74.787 87.183 161.970 0.818 132.491
153 AS 63 F. Wietharn 55.536 55.536 0.824 45.762
154 BS 80 H. McVeigh 58.083 58.083 0.818 47.512
155 FS 36 C. Hugunin 60.925 60.925 0.814 49.593
156 BM 38 M. Ellam 51.950 51.950 0.978 50.807
157 CAMT 79 C. Price 64.883 64.883 0.820 53.204
158 CSX 83 J. Scotton 65.848 65.848 0.811 53.403
159 XB 6 B.Rios 63.628 63.628 0.849 54.020
160 XB 15 P. Sattler 67.850 67.850 0.849 57.605
161 ES 13 J. Rash 73.786 73.786 0.792 58.439
162 CM 5 G.Smith 69.157 69.157 0.898 62.103

163 XB 66 An.vonBevern 79.481 79.481 0.849 67.479
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